Michigan Law Review

Volume 55 | Issue 1

1956

Front Matter

Michigan Law Review

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.law.umich.edu/mlr

Recommended Citation

Michigan Law Review, *Front Matter*, 55 MICH. L. REV. i (1956). Available at: https://repository.law.umich.edu/mlr/vol55/iss1/1

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Michigan Law Review at University of Michigan Law School Scholarship Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Michigan Law Review by an authorized editor of University of Michigan Law School Scholarship Repository. For more information, please contact mlaw.repository@umich.edu.

Michigan Law Review

CSO

Volume 55 1956-1957

CS0

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN LAW SCHOOL

Ann Arbor, Michigan 1957

MICHIGAN LAW REVIEW

Vol. 55

NOVEMBER 1956

No. 1

PUBLISHED MONTHLY, NOVEMBER-JUNE, BY THE LAW SCHOOL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

STUDENT EDITORIAL BOARD

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF

WHITMORE GRAY, of Michigan

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

EDWARD C. HANPETER, of Missouri FRANK M. LACEY, of Michigan GEORGE F. LYNCH, of Ohio DAVID L. NELSON, of Michigan JAMES M. TOBIN, of Ohio JEROME K. WALSH, Jr., of Missouri

ASSISTANT EDITORS

JOHN A. BEACH, of New York
ROBERT C. CASAD, of Kansas
NATHAN B. DRIGGERS, of Michigan
THOMAS S. ERICKSON, of Minnesota
GERALD A. FIX, of North Dakota
ROBERT E. HAMMELL, of Michigan
KENNETH H. HAYNIE, of Illinois
ROSS A. KIPKA, of Ohio

JULIAN J. LINDE, of New York
WILLIAM R. LUNEY, of Illinois
EDWARD A. MANUEL, of Illinois
CYRIL MOSCOW, of Michigan
ROBERT W. STEELE, of Michigan
JOHN M. WEBB, of Pennsylvania
A. DUNCAN WHITAKER, of Indiana
JOHN A. ZIEGLER, Jr., of Michigan

FACULTY ADVISORY BOARD LUKE K. COOPERRIDER, Chairman

B. J. GEORGE, JR. LAYLIN K. JAMES

JACK R. PEARCE JOHN W. REED

MANAGING EDITOR RUTH GRAY

All signed comments and notes (unless otherwise specifically indicated) are student contributions written with the advice of members of the faculty. S.Ed. after a signature means present or past member of the Student Editorial Board.

HOWARD B. COBLENTZ PRIZE FOR 1955-1956

This prize has been awarded to Charles G. Williamson, Jr., for his excellent work as a member of the editorial staff of the MICHIGAN LAW REVIEW.